

11208 Statesville Road Suite 200 Huntersville, NC 28078 (704) 274-1450 office (704) 274-1430 fax www.xoomenergy.com

FPLC 24FEB'176×11:04

February 23, 2017

VIA FEDEX

Debra A. Howland - Executive Director New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

RE: DM 13-185 XOOM Energy New Hampshire, LLC

Dear Ms. Howland,

On behalf of XOOM Energy New Hampshire, LLC ("XOOM Energy"), we are writing to confirm XOOM Energy's Compliance contact information which was sent via letter on May 28th, 2014. Enclosed please find a copy of the May 28th, 2014 letter. As disclosed in the letter, all customer inquiries should be directed to <u>consumeraffairs@xoomenergy.com</u> or e-fax number 866-596-5389.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at <u>kdetombeur@xoomenergy.com</u> or at 704-274-3375, or XOOM Energy's compliance officer at <u>pkulesa@xoomenergy.com</u> or at 704-274-3000.

Respectfully,

Kyle De Tombeur Regulatory Specialist XOOM Energy, LLC, single member manager of XOOM Energy New Hampshire, LLC